

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 53 of 2021

Pawan Sai **Versus** Prabhu Bhuiya

MAC/51/2021,

11.10.2023	Mr. Aditya Khare, learned counsel for appellants in MAC No.53 of 2021 and counsel for respondents No.1 to 3 in MAC No.51 of 2021. Mr. B. N. Nande, learned counsel for appellant in MAC No.51 of 2021 and in MAC No.53 of 2021, requested to accept notice on behalf of respondent No.3. Mr. Keshav Dewangan, learned counsel for respondent No.8 in MAC No.51 of 2021 and in MAC No.53 of 2021, requested to accept notice on behalf of respondent No.2. Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, learned counsel for respondents No.4 to 6. None for respondent No.7 in MAC No.51 of 2021. List this case after two weeks enabling respective counsels to seek instructions. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge