



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 53 of 2021

PAWAN SAI **versus** PRABHU BHUIYA

MAC/51/2021

Order Sheet

19/03/2026 Gopal	Shri Aditya Khare, Advocate for the appellants. Shri B.N. Nande, Advocate for respondent No.3. List after a week enabling learned counsel for the appellants in MAC No.53 of 2021 to remove the default pointed out by the Registry. The interim relief granted earlier in MAC No.51 of 2021 shall continue till the next date of hearing. List both the matters together. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
---------------------------------------	--